Date: September 14, 2016
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ) Cardinal Lane Stormwater
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Froject: Improvements Phase 1 & 3
Page 1 of 2

Location: Wolf Run Watershed

To (Cantractor): Contract No. R-440-2015

Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC Original Contract Amt. $241.874.24

2420 Gallia Street :
Cumulative Amount of

Portsmouth, OH 45662 Previous Change Orders SeB000
Percent Change - Previous 8.97%
Change Orders )
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order S B
Change Order No. 3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ltem
No.

Description of changes-guantities, unit prices, change
in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

-

Cost for 25.27 tons additional crushed stone

at 530 per ton (Bid ltem 27) $758.10
2{Cost for 41 L.F.additional concrete sidewalk
repair at $36.67 per L.F. (Bid tem 11) $1.503.47
3{Deduct for 45 L.F. of New 4'H Chain Link Fence
at $50 per L.F. (Bid ltem 23) $2,250.00
4|Deduct for Search and Extra Depth Excavation
unused 25 C.Y. at 820 per C.Y. (Bid item 26) $500.00
5|Deduct for 200 L.F. of 6'H Temporary Chain Link
Security Fence Panels at $50 per L.F. (Bid ltem 29) $10,000.00
Total decrease $12,750.00
Total increase $2.261.57
Net Amount of this Change Order (310,488 .43)
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $251,385.81
Percent Change - This Change Order -417%
Percent Change - All Changz; Orders 3.93%
The time provided for the compielioTig reTontract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by, X " (Proj. Engr.) Date s ="
Accepted by /ﬁ,’ (Contractor) Date b 7/20

l'

Approved by

{Director) Date

Approved by

Approved by

T/z//ly

{Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAQ) Date




Page 20f2

PROJECT: Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements
Phase 1 & 3

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACT NO. R-440-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 3

Necessity for change:
Final adjusting change order to decrease the contract amount
per attached itemization.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _X_ No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X_ No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




