R-530-2016
Original: R-440-2015
Contract # 270-2015

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 0f2

Date: July 20, 2016

- Cardinal Lane Stormwater
Project Improvements Phase 1 & 3
Location:

To (Contractor):

Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC
2420 Gallia Street
Portsmouth, OH 45662

Contract No. 440-2015
Original Contract Amt. $241.874.24
Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$241,874.24

Change Order No.

2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ftem Description of q!wanges-qgantities, unit prices. change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1]|Additional Sod - 500 sq yds @ $40.00/sq.yd. $0.00 $20,000.00
2{Extend contract completion date by 90 days. $0.00
Previous Completion Date: 06/28/2016 $0.00
New Completion Date: 09/26/2016 $0.00
$0.00
Total decrease $0.00 L ‘
Total increase B $20,000.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $20.000.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $261,874.24
Percent Change - This Change Order
Percent Change - All Change Orders 8.27%
The time contract and all provisions of the contract

Accepted by
Approved by
Approved by
Approved by

Recommended b

(Proj. Engr.) Date

will ly hereto.

(Contractor) Date 7y2’/ / (L

<

(Director) Date ?’x '/L

(Commissioner) Date

(Mayor or CAQ) Date &5{ N —1 !Q




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Page 1 of 2

To (Contractor):

Solid Rock Construction Services, LLC
2420 Gallia Street
Portsmouth, OH 45662

Date: July 20, 2016

Project: Cardinal Lane Stormwater
’ improvements Phase 1 & 3

L.ocation:

Contract No. 440-2015

Original Contract Amt. $241,874.24

Cumulative Amount of $0.00

Previous Change Orders o

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders LW TR

Total Contract Amount Prior $241.874.24

to this Change Order

Change Order No.

2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

ftem Description of ghanges—qgantities, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
1}Additional Sod - 500 sq yds @ $40.00/sq.yd. $0.00 $20,000.00
2|Extend contract completion date by 90 days. $0.00
Previous Completion Date: 06/28/2016 $0.00
New Completion Date: 09/26/2016 $0.00
$0.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase h $20,000.00
Net Amount of this Change Order 520 ooo 00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $261,874.24
Percent Change - This Change Order 8.27%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 8.27%

The time provided for the cormpletion i

contract and all provisions of the contract will

ly hereto.

Recommended b

(Proj. Engr.) Date

Accepted by

Approved by,

(Contractor) Date 7y)’/ / [Ce

Approved by Yot K\’/l/z, [4%

Approved by

(Director) Date ? ~/ L
(Commissioner) Date 2~ 27/6

{Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT: Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvements
Phase 1 & 3

CONTRACT NO. 440-2015

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Additional sod required for areas disturbed by construction.
Extension of 90 days, update contract completion date to September 26, 2016.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ____Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completlc;rb;‘j\t; es. The new completion date will be 9/26/2016.

V201

Mayor Date




sRama W@@qﬁ Cardinal Lane Stormwater Improvement Project

&

_¢<~‘
el




MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXI N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council
FROM: o
Chatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality
DATE: July 20, 2016

SUBJECT: Cardinal Lane Stormwater Imprdvements Project Phase 1 & 3 - Change Order #2

Request
The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #2 to the LFUCG contract with Solid

Rock Construction Services, LLC for construction services associated with the Cardinal Lane Stormwater
Improvements Project Phase 1 & 3.

Purpose of Request
The purpose of this request is to compensate the contractor for expenses related to an additional 500 square

yards of sod required for areas disturbed by construction, and to extend the project completion date by ninety
(90) calendar days. The new project completion date is September 26, 2016.

Project Cost in FY17 and in Future Budget Years
The change order request is $20,000.00, which is an 8.27% increase to the contract amount. The new contract

value is $261,874.24. There is no impact for future fiscal years.

Are Funds Budgeted
Funds are fully budgeted in:

4052 — 303204 — 3334 — 92211 — 2012 — CARDINAL_2012 CONSTRUCT

Martin/Hoskins-Squier:

125 Lisle Industrial Ave.. Suite 180, Lexington. KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



